FACULTY / BOOKS &

Agricultural, Life
and Environmental
Sciences

Arts

Art & Design*
BDes. - Credits per
year vary according to
program route

BFA Acting

BFA
Theatre
Design
Drama
BFA

Technical:
Management

BFA
Technical:
Production

Music

Business

Dentistry

Dental Hygiene

Education

$5195/yr.

$5195/yr.

14yr. $5195
2Myr. $5714

34 yr, $5175

BFA: 4% yr. $4675
BDes: 4" yr. $5195

1 yr. $6061
2 yr. $6234
3:dyr. $4675
4 yr. $4675
Iyr. $5714
2Myr. $5195
3 yr. $5195
4% yr. $5195
1%yr. $5195
2 yr. $5714
3dyr $5195
4 yr. $4675
1*tyr. $5195
2Myr. $6234
34 yr. $5714
4" yr. $5714

1*yr. $5714
24— 4 yr §5195

$5195/yr.
+ Market Modifiers

1*yr. $19 699
27 yr. $19 699
3dyr. $19 699
4% yr. $16 975

1% Year: $5195
(General Year prior to
program admission)

2" Year: $11 537
3 Year: $10 896
4™ Year: $6410

$5195/yr.

$1200/yr.

$1600/yr.

$2500
BFA: $3100
BDes: $2150
BFA: $4000
BDes: $3600
BFA: $3800
BDes: $2500

$500/yr.

$500

$200/yr.

$800
$800
$300
$300
$600
$600
$200
$200

$950/yr.

$1200/yr

N/A

$1200

$600
$400
$400

$1200/yr.

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$2500 Laptop
(for specialized
graphic
programs)

N/A

$400
$400
$150
$150

N/A

N/A

$15 000
$3000
$5000
$2000

$4600
$2900

N/A

FOR 101 Field School $275 — $400 (variable),
FOR 210 $10, FOR 322 $15, FOR 323/431 $20 each,

e FOR 456 International Field School $2500 — $4000,
REN R 299 Field School $300 — $2800 (variable)
AREC 410/423 Field Trip $100 each,
Environmental REN R 299 Field School $1400 — $1900 (variable)
Sciences ENCS 465 Field School $300 — $5750 (variable),
ENCS 201 $10, ENCS 455 $45, ENCS 474 $20,
REN R 120 $30, SOILS 420 $50
HECOL 353/453 Design Supplies $120 each,
Human Ecology HECOL 409 Practicum Placement $86.28
Integrated Dietetics  NUTR 466, 469, 470, 471, 472 $300 each

CLASS 475/476 Field School $600 — $1050 (variable),

DRAMA 101 Field Trip $5, CSL 350/360 $0 — $1500 (variable), ECON 101/102
$25 — $50, FREN 333 Travel Costs $1200 — $1500 (variable), ANTHR 396/496
Field School $600 — $1000 (variable), EAS 499 $0-$400 (variable)

Locker Rental $10/yr.
Key Charge $10/yr.
2 yr. VCD Camera $400 — $800
Safety Equipment for Sculpture and Industrial Design $125 - $150
*Studio supply costs vary according to studio course selection.
Contact the department of Art and Design for specific course costs.

$600 Dance Shoes, Audio Recording Device, Tapes, etc.
$30/yr. Locker Fee & Lock/Key Deposit

$2500 over 4 years — Additional Art Materials and Supplies
(ex: Drafting Machine, Paints, etc.)

Stage Management Kit $250

N/A

Key Fee: $25/yr.
Locker Rental $35/yr.

Market Modifier: $204.79 per 3 credit course (not applicable to registrations
prior to September 2011)

Rocky Mountain Business Seminar ~ $500 (optional)

All years: BSA Student Levy $7.50/term, Co-op: ~ $776.52/term (optional)

Dental Students Association Membership $170/yr.
Loupes (Eyewear not part of kit) $600 — $1200

4" yr. Canadian National Board Exam Fee $1100 CDN
4" yr. US National Board Exam Fee $295 US

Dental Students’ Association Membership $170/yr.
NDHCB Exam $562

EDEL 302 Art Supplies $15
EDFX 490 Field Experience (Ghana or Macao) $0 — $2000
3 & 4™ yr. EDFX Placement Costs $86.58/yr.
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BOOKS &

Engineering/
Engineering Co-op

Faculte Saint Jean

Law

Med. Lab. Science

Medicine
Native Studies
BScN
After Degree
RN
Nursing
BScN RPN
BScN
Bilingual
Pharmacy
BARST,BPE,
BScKin
Phys. Ed & Rec
BPE/BEd

Science

Transition Year Program

Fresh Start

1% yr. $5714
+ Market Modifiers

2" yr. $6234

37 yr. $6234

4" yr. $6234
$5195/yr.

1% yr. $5541
+ Differential Fee $4436

2nd — 31 yr $5195/yr.
+ Differential Fee $4436/yr.

Phase 1 $5714
Phase 2 $5195

Phase 3 $5368

$7318/yr.
+ Differential Fee $4436

$5195/yr.

1* yr. $5714 (Spr/Sum $1039)
2" yr. $5195 (Spr/Sum $1039)
3 yr. $5714 (Spr/Sum $519)
4" yr. $4156
1*yr. $5541 (Spr/Sum $2078)
2" yr. $5195 (Spr/Sum $2078)
1t yr. $4848
20 yr. $5195 (Spr/Sum $2078)
1*yr. $5195 (Spr/Sum $519)
2 yr. $6753
34 yr. $5195
4% yr. $4675

1% yr. $5455
+ Market Modifiers

2 yr. $5542
+ Market Modifiers

3 yr. $5628
+ Market Modifiers

4% yr. $5368
+ Market Modifiers

$5195/yr.

1 - 3 yr. $5714
4th _ 5t yr $5195

$5195/yr.

$3117 (18 credits)
$4156 (24 credits)

1 year: $4156

$1200/yr.

$1000/yr.

$1250 —
$1500/yr.
$1700
$500
$200
15t — 3rd y]'
$900/yr.

4% yr. $600

$500-$1000/yr.

$1609

$1796
$502
$435

$1375
$422

$1200

$1200
$1375
$822
$450

1* year $1500
2 year $455

3" year $455

4™ year $0

$1200/yr

$1200/yr

$120/course

$120/course

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

18t — 2nd yr.
$800/yr.

3rd _ 4th yr.
$100/yr.

N/A

$250 in 1% yr.

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Market Modifiers: ENGG 100 & 101 - $86.58; ENGG
130 & ENCMP 100 - $173.16

Co-op Program $606.07/term, CMPE 401 Parts Kit $20,
ENGG 404/406 Field Trip $60, E E 280/340/350 Parts
Kit $20, MAT E 448 Field Trip $50, Faculty Student
Fund $25/term

Faculty Student Fund $3/term

All years: Faculty Student Fund $50/term

Uniform $100

Student CSMLS Accredited Membership $78 - valid
for 2 years, Uniform $200

CSMLS National Certification Exam Fee $499
ASCP Exam Fee $210 US (optional)

1*tyr. Misc. Fees $453, 2™ — 4% yr. Misc. Fees $85/yr.,
31 & 4™ yr. Clinical Placement Costs (per year):
Transportation $700 & Meals $2400, 4™ yr. Exams &
Registries $1070, CaRMS Interviews $750 — $8000,
CPR Course Cost $150

N/A

1*yr. Uniform, Shoes, Stethoscope, etc. $500

Market Modifier: $1693.40/term (not applicable to
registrations prior to September 2011)

Additional Fees: PEBC Exams: $1920, Security
Clearance: $30, Fit Testing: $20, ACP Registration:
$260, APSA: $200

Travel & Accomodation:

Pharm 305: $1000-$1500

Pharm 315: $950-$1300

Pharm 425 x2 Rotations: $3400-5400

PAC 145 $35, PEDS 205 $100 — $150, PEDS 305 $30,
PEDS 240 $40, PERLS 452 $20, Outdoor Explorations
$500 — $2000 (Variable), RLS 263/452/462/463 $20 each

Field School: EAS 100 $200 — $500, EAS 110 $200 —
$250, EAS 234 $350 — $600, EAS 250 $100 — $150,
EAS 333 $350 — $600, EAS 354 $450 — $750, EAS 429
$0 — $400 (all variable), GEOPH 437/438 Field School
$200 — $400, PALEO 400 Field School $0 — $400
(variable), ZOOL 434 Field Trip $380

TYP Program Fee $1000/yr.

Cognitive Strategies for Academic Success
(non-credit) $400

Tuition Fees for the 2011/2012 Session

3 credits ........... $519.48

6 credits............ $1038.96
15 credits.......... $2597.40
30 credits.......... $5194.80

Programs that require students to be enrolled in more than 30 credits have
higher tuition costs as indicated on the table.

Full-Time Non-Instructional Fees: (mandatory)

Per Term (4 mo.)  Per Session (8 mo.)

Registration Fee $72.84 $145.68
Student Services $54.50 $109.00
SU Dedicated Fees $31.34 $62.68
SU Membership $36.04 $72.08
SU Health Plan' $105.99 $105.99
SU Dental Plan' $107.34 $107.34
Athletics & Rec* $62.66 $125.32
COSSS $146.16 $292.32
Health Services* $25.86 $51.72
U-Pass* $104.17 $208.34
TOTAL $746.90 $1280.47

This amount is assessed in Fall term only and applies to the full year

*Off-campus students will not be assessed these fees.

NOTE: All information is subject to change.
« Tuition is based on what the faculty or department considers a 100%
course load. Books, instrument, and supply fees are estimated costs based

on the purchase of NEW items.

Program costs are for undergraduate and professional programs only.
Graduate degree program costs can be obtained from the Faculty of
Graduate Studies and Research, 780-492-0690

www.gradstudies.ualberta.ca

For international students, a differential fee of $1286.28 per 3-credit
course will be added to the tuition fee. Non-instructional fees, books &
supplies, and instruments remain the same. For an example please refer

to www.registrar.ualberta.ca

Students in co-op programs pay the co-op program fee, and do not pay

regular tuition for the co-op term

Augustana Faculty students will pay the same tuition, book & supplies,
and instruments cost as any U of A faculty. However, non-instructional
fees will be $673.34 per full-time term. For a list of Augustana courses
that require additional fees, please refer to:

www.registrar.ualberta.ca/ro.cfm?id=1047

1-80 Students’ Union Building, University of Alberta T6G 2]7
Phone: 780-492.3483, E-mail: sfaic@su.ualberta.ca

www.su.ualberta.ca/sfaic



