		1					
	CULTY / PARTMENT	TUITION	BOOKS & SUPPLIES	INSTRUMENTS		OTHER	
					Forestry	FOR 101 Field School \$275 – \$400 (variable), FOR 210 \$10, FOR 322 \$15, FOR 323/431 \$20 each, FOR 456 International Field School \$2500 – \$4000, REN R 299 Field School \$300 – \$2800 (variable)	
Agricultural, Life and Environmental Sciences		\$5195/yr.	\$1200/yr.	N/A	Environmental Sciences	AREC 410/423 Field Trip \$100 each, REN R 299 Field School \$1400 - \$1900 (variable) ENCS 465 Field School \$300 - \$5750 (variable), ENCS 201 \$10, ENCS 455 \$45, ENCS 474 \$20, REN R 120 \$30, SOILS 420 \$50	
					Human Ecology	HECOL 353/453 Design Supplies \$120 each, HECOL 409 Practicum Placement \$86.28	
					Integrated Dietetics	NUTR 466, 469, 470, 471, 472 \$300 each	
Arts		\$5195/yr.	\$1600/yr.	N/A	CLASS 475/476 Field School \$600 – \$1050 (variable), DRAMA 101 Field Trip \$5, CSL 350/360 \$0 – \$1500 (variable), ECON 101/102 \$25 – \$50, FREN 333 Travel Costs \$1200 – \$1500 (variable), ANTHR 396/496 Field School \$600 – \$1000 (variable), EAS 499 \$0-\$400 (variable)		
		1st yr. \$5195	\$2500		Locker Rental \$10/yr.		
	& Design*	2 nd yr. \$5714	BFA: \$3100 BDes: \$2150		Key Charge \$10/yr.		
	- Credits per ry according to	3 rd yr. \$5175	BFA: \$4000	N/A	2 nd yr. VCD Camera \$400 - \$800 Safety Equipment for Sculpture and Industrial Design \$125 - \$150 *Studio supply costs vary according to studio course selection. Contact the department of Art and Design for specific course costs.		
	gram route	BFA: 4 th yr. \$4675 BDes: 4 th yr. \$5195	BDes: \$3600 BFA: \$3800 BDes: \$2500				
	BFA Acting	1st yr. \$6061	\$500/yr.	N/A	\$600 Dance Shoes, Audio Recording Device, Tapes, etc. \$30/yr. Locker Fee & Lock/Key Deposit		
		2 nd yr. \$6234					
		3 rd yr. \$4675					
		4 th yr. \$4675	4500		\$2500 over 4 years — Additional Art Materials and Supplies (ex: Drafting Machine, Paints, etc.)		
	BFA Theatre Design	1 st yr. \$5714 2 nd yr. \$5195	\$500 \$200/yr.	\$2500 Laptop (for specialized graphic programs)			
		3 rd yr. \$5195					
		4 th yr. \$5195			, , ,		
Drama	BFA Technical: Management	1 st yr. \$5195	\$800		Stage Management Kit \$250		
		2 nd yr. \$5714	\$800	27/4			
		3 rd yr. \$5195	\$300	N/A			
		4 th yr. \$4675	\$300				
	BFA Technical: Production	1st yr. \$5195	\$600	\$400			
		2 nd yr. \$6234	\$600	\$400	N/A		
		3 rd yr. \$5714	\$200	\$150			
		4 th yr. \$5714	\$200	\$150	TT 73 - 44-1/		
	Music	1 st yr. \$5714 2 nd – 4 th yr. \$5195	\$950/yr.	N/A	Key Fee: \$25/yr. Locker Rental \$35/yr.		
F	Business	\$5195/yr. + Market Modifiers	\$1200/yr	N/A	Market Modifier: \$204.79 per 3 credit course (not applicable to registrations prior to September 2011) Rocky Mountain Business Seminar ~ \$500 (optional) All years: BSA Student Levy \$7.50/term, Co-op: ~ \$776.52/term (optional)		
		1st yr. \$19 699		\$15 000	Dental Students Association	ciation Membership \$170/yr.	
Dentistry		2 nd yr. \$19 699	N/A	\$3000	Loupes (Eyewear not part of l 4 th yr. Canadian National Boa 4 th yr. US National Board Exa	part of kit) \$600 – \$1200	
		3 rd yr. \$19 699		\$5000			
Dental Hygiene		4 th yr. \$16 975 1 st Year: \$5195		\$2000	,		
		(General Year prior to program admission)	\$1200		Dental Students' Asso.	ciation Membershin \$170/vr	
		2 nd Year: \$11 537	\$600	\$4600	Dental Students' Association Membership \$170/yr. NDHCB Exam \$562		
		3 rd Year: \$10 896	\$400	\$2900			
		4th Year: \$6410	\$400		EDEL 202 Art Supplies \$15		
Education		\$5195/yr.	\$1200/yr.	N/A	EDEL 302 Art Supplies \$15 EDFX 490 Field Experience (Ghana or Macao) \$0 - \$2000 3 rd & 4 th yr. EDFX Placement Costs \$86.58/yr.		



Undergraduate Educational Costs

by Faculty/Department

2011 • 2012





FACULTY / DEPARTMENT		TUITION	BOOKS & SUPPLIES	INSTRUMENTS	OTHER
Enginee Engineerir		1 st yr. \$5714 + Market Modifiers 2 nd yr. \$6234 3 rd yr. \$6234 4 th yr. \$6234	\$1200/yr.	N/A	Market Modifiers: ENGG 100 & 101 - \$86.58; ENGG 130 & ENCMP 100 - \$173.16 Co-op Program \$606.07/term, CMPE 401 Parts Kit \$20, ENGG 404/406 Field Trip \$60, E E 280/340/350 Parts Kit \$20, MAT E 448 Field Trip \$50, Faculty Student Fund \$25/term
Faculte Sa	int Jean	\$5195/yr.	\$1000/yr.	N/A	Faculty Student Fund \$3/term
Law		1st yr. \$5541 + Differential Fee \$4436 2 nd — 3 rd yr. \$5195/yr. + Differential Fee \$4436/yr.	\$1250 – \$1500/yr.	N/A	All years: Faculty Student Fund \$50/term
		Phase 1 \$5714	\$1700		Uniform \$100
Med. Lab. Science		Phase 2 \$5195	\$500	N/A	Student CSMLS Accredited Membership \$78 - valid for 2 years, Uniform \$200
		Phase 3 \$5368	\$200		CSMLS National Certification Exam Fee \$499 ASCP Exam Fee \$210 US (optional)
Media	cine	\$7318/yr. + Differential Fee \$4436	1 st – 3 rd yr. \$900/yr. 4 th yr. \$600	1 st - 2 nd yr. \$800/yr. 3 rd - 4 th yr. \$100/yr.	1 st yr. Misc. Fees \$453, 2 nd – 4 th yr. Misc. Fees \$85/yr., 3 rd & 4 th yr. Clinical Placement Costs (per year): Transportation \$700 & Meals \$2400, 4 th yr. Exams & Registries \$1070, CaRMS Interviews \$750 – \$8000, CPR Course Cost \$150
Native S	tudies	\$5195/yr.	\$500-\$1000/yr.	N/A	N/A
		1st yr. \$5714 (Spr/Sum \$1039)	\$1609	\$250 in 1 st yr.	1 st yr. Uniform, Shoes, Stethoscope, etc. \$500
	BScN	2 nd yr. \$5195 (Spr/Sum \$1039)	\$1796		
	BSCN	3 rd yr. \$5714 (Spr/Sum \$519)	\$502		
		4 th yr. \$4156	\$435		
	After Degree RN BScN RPN	1st yr. \$5541 (Spr/Sum \$2078)	\$1375		
Nursing		2 nd yr. \$5195 (Spr/Sum \$2078)	\$422		
		1 st yr. \$4848 2 nd yr. \$5195 (Spr/Sum \$2078)	\$1200		
		1st yr. \$5195 (Spr/Sum \$519)	\$1200		
	BScN Bilingual	2 nd yr. \$6753	\$1375		
		3 rd yr. \$5195	\$822		
		4 th yr. \$4675	\$450		
		1st yr. \$5455 + Market Modifiers	1st year \$1500		Market Modifier: \$1693.40/term (not applicable to registrations prior to September 2011) Additional Fees: PEBC Exams: \$1920, Security Clearance: \$30, Fit Testing: \$20, ACP Registration: \$260, APSA: \$200 Travel & Accomodation: Pharm 305: \$1000-\$1500 Pharm 315: \$950-\$1300 Pharm 425 x2 Rotations: \$3400-5400
Pharn	nacy	2 nd yr. \$5542 + Market Modifiers	2 nd year \$455	N/A	
	,	3 rd yr. \$5628 + Market Modifiers	3 rd year \$455	- 1,	
		4 th yr. \$5368 + Market Modifiers	4th year \$0		
	BARST,BPE, BScKin	\$5195/yr.			PAC 145 \$35, PEDS 205 \$100 - \$150, PEDS 305 \$30, PEDS 240 \$40, PERLS 452 \$20, Outdoor Explorations \$500 - \$2000 (Variable), RLS 263/452/462/463 \$20 each
Phys. Ed & Rec	BPE/BEd	1 st – 3 rd yr. \$5714 4 th – 5 th yr. \$5195	\$1200/yr	r N/A	
Science		\$5195/yr.	\$1200/yr	N/A	Field School: EAS 100 \$200 - \$500, EAS 110 \$200 - \$250, EAS 234 \$350 - \$600, EAS 250 \$100 - \$150, EAS 333 \$350 - \$600, EAS 354 \$450 - \$750, EAS 429 \$0 - \$400 (all variable), GEOPH 437/438 Field School \$200 - \$400, PALEO 400 Field School \$0 - \$400 (variable), ZOOL 434 Field Trip \$380
Transition Year Program		\$3117 (18 credits) \$4156 (24 credits)	\$120/course	N/A	TYP Program Fee \$1000/yr.
Fresh Start		1 year: \$4156	\$120/course	N/A	Cognitive Strategies for Academic Success (non-credit) \$400

Tuition Fees for the 2011/2012 Session

3 credits\$519.48 6 credits\$1038.96 15 credits\$2597.40 30 credits\$5194.80

Programs that require students to be enrolled in more than 30 credits have higher tuition costs as indicated on the table.

Full-Time Non-Instructional Fees: (mandatory)

		` ''
	Per Term (4 mo.)	Per Session (8 mo.)
Registration Fee	\$72.84	\$145.68
Student Services	\$54.50	\$109.00
SU Dedicated Fees	\$31.34	\$62.68
SU Membership	\$36.04	\$72.08
SU Health Plan ¹	\$105.9	9 \$105.99
SU Dental Plan ¹	\$107.3	4 \$107.34
Athletics & Rec*	\$62.66	\$125.32
COSSS	\$146.1	6 \$292.32
Health Services*	\$25.86	\$51.72
U-Pass*	\$104.1	7 \$208.34
TOTAL	\$746.9	0 \$1280.47

¹This amount is assessed in Fall term only and applies to the full year *Off-campus students will not be assessed these fees.

NOTE: All information is subject to change.

- Tuition is based on what the faculty or department considers a 100% course load. Books, instrument, and supply fees are estimated costs based on the purchase of NEW items.
- Program costs are for undergraduate and professional programs only.
 Graduate degree program costs can be obtained from the Faculty of Graduate Studies and Research, 780-492-0690
 www.gradstudies.ualberta.ca
- For international students, a differential fee of \$1286.28 per 3-credit course will be added to the tuition fee. Non-instructional fees, books & supplies, and instruments remain the same. For an example please refer to www.registrar.ualberta.ca
- Students in co-op programs pay the co-op program fee, and do not pay regular tuition for the co-op term
- Augustana Faculty students will pay the same tuition, book & supplies, and instruments cost as any U of A faculty. However, non-instructional fees will be \$673.34 per full-time term. For a list of Augustana courses that require additional fees, please refer to: www.registrar.ualberta.ca/ro.cfm?id=1047

1-80 Students' Union Building, University of Alberta T6G 2J7 Phone: 780-492.3483, E-mail: sfaic@su.ualberta.ca

www.su.ualberta.ca/sfaic